Monday, forced him to drive them to
Chicago."

The house was ransacked of
$2,000 in valuables while six persons
were held at bay. An Elkhart taxi
driver was forced to carry them to
South where they com-
mandeered Hojnacki’s cab, fleeing
the taxi on arrival in Chicago.

Rupture Kills
17,000 Annually

Seventeen thousand persons ovsi forty
years of age each year are laid away—-
not to speak of countless others below
that ace the burial certidcate belnx
marked "Rupture.” Why? Because tho
unfortunate ones had neglected them-
unlvee or had been merely taking care of
the sign (swelling) of the affliction and